(July 3, 1956 - December 16, 2009)

Scott E. Kaehr

Scott E. Kaehr, 53, of Berne, Indiana passed away Wednesday morning, December 16, 2009 at the Adams Memorial Hospital in Decatur, Indiana.

Scott was born on July 3, 1956 in Wells County, Indiana the son of the late Phil Kaehr and Gloria (Timmons) Kaehr of Bluffton,

Indiana. He is survived by his wife Karen Coyne of 33 years.

Scott was a member of the Life Community Church in Bluffton,

Indiana where he was a church Elder and a member of the Church Teaching Team. He worked for Food Marketing Co. of Fort Wayne, Indiana for 28 years.

Scott is survived by his wife, Karen of Berne, Indiana; his mother, Gloria Kaehr of Bluffton, Indiana; a son, Dustin (Amber) Kaehr of Goshen, Indiana; a son, Travis Kaehr of Denver, Colorado; four grandsons, Evan, Joah, Owen, and Liam of Goshen, Indiana; a brother, Mark (Renee) Kaehr of Bluffton, Indiana; a brother, Jeff (Jodi) Kaehr of Wabash, Indiana; a sister, Sara (Kevin) Beaty of Bluffton, Indiana; and a sister, Jennifer (Dan) Brink of Markle, Indiana.

Funeral services will be held at 10:00 a.m. Saturday, December 19, 2009 at the Life Community Church in Bluffton, Indiana with Kent Ringger officiating. Interment will be in the M.R.E. Cemetery of rural Berne, Indiana.

Family and friends will be received from 10:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. and 2:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m. Friday, December 18, 2009 at the Life Community Church in Bluffton and one hour prior to the funeral service at Life Community Church on Saturday.

Preferred memorials are to Life Community Missions.

Yager-Kirchhofer Funeral Home online obit (accessed 5/30/2013)